11 18	2001	
RE 11-16	ET	
NOV 1 3 2001 (2)		
To be Honorable Comprissioner of P. 10189	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
AEA Technology plc	Name: ACCENTUS PLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 329 HARWELL DIDCOT, OXFORDSHIRE OX11 0QJ UNITED KINGDOM	
Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other: [] Merger [] Change of Name		
Execution Date: 09/10/2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Nos: 4547440; 4631810; 4582679; 4606703; 4589197; 4624760; 4946820; 4748093; 4790918; 4874485; 4925643; 5009970; 4887628; 4917151; 4943007; 4999052; 5030523; 5766442; 5225056; 5638534; 5248401; 5855776; 5916431; 6051204; 5365789; 5365962	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [26]	
WILLIAM H. HOLT LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR 1423 POWHATAN STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	Deposit account number:	
/15/2001 DBYRNE 00000010 4547440	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
T = - 1	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
WILLIAM H. HOLT	November 13, 2001 Te Rey 20,766 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signatur	re Rey 20,766 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		

PATENT REEL: 012302 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS AEA Technology plc (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) of 329 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire,OX11 0QJ, United Kingdom is the Proprietor of the United States patents identified in the Schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS by an Agreement dated 30 March 2001 between the Assignor and Accentus plc (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Assignor, of 329 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire,OX11 0QJ, United Kingdom, the Assignor agreed to sell to the Assignee certain of its Intellectual Property based businesses and undertakings together with the goodwill and specified assets of such businesses including the patents identified in the Schedule;

NOW THEREFORE said Assignor does hereby confirm assignment to the Assignee with effect from 30 March 2001 of all right, title and interest in and to the said patents identified in the Schedule.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks is requested to record in the Official Register of Patents the transfer of the said patents to the said Assignee.

Date 10 September 2001

AEA Technology plc

Signed.

M.J.LOFTING for and on behalf of AEA Technology plc by virtue of a Power of Attorney dated 26 March 1996

PATENT REEL: 012302 FRAME: 0123

SCHEDULE:US PATENTS ASSIGNED FROM AEA TECHNOLGY TO ACCENTUS PLC

PATENT NO.		
	REFERENCE	PATENT NO.
15 45 4 40	1 4015 337 167	50 40 4 5 0
631810		
1582679	14855 WeH	5584981
606703	14876 WdCm	5440876
1589197	14885 MdH	5441832
1624760	14887 MdH	5342514
946820	14929 WdCm	5418430
748093	14935 WdR	5902457
790918	14948 MdH	5395593
874485	14956 WdH	6096439
925643	14961 MdWf	5893416
6009970	14982 MdH	5545311
887628	14984 WdCm	5847494
917151	15005 MdH	5536387
943007	15029 LgD	5855763
999052	15034 LgH	5941297
030523	15043 LgD	5810995
766442	15061 MdWf	5964291
225056	15073 LgH	5701943
5638534	15113 LgCm	6012326
5248401	15120 LgD	5952542
855776	15128 MdH	5958242
916431	15137 MdH	6037080
051204	15152 LgCm	6126779
365789	15168 MdH	5900183
365962	15174 MdH	5894077
**************************************	606703 589197 624760 946820 748093 790918 874485 925643 009970 887628 917151 943007 999052 030523 766442 225056 6638534 6248401 855776 916431 051204 865789	631810 14825 MdH 582679 14855 WeH 606703 14876 WdCm 589197 14885 MdH 624760 14887 MdH 946820 14929 WdCm 748093 14935 WdR 790918 14948 MdH 874485 14956 WdH 925643 14961 MdWf 009970 14982 MdH 887628 14984 WdCm 917151 15005 MdH 943007 15029 LgD 999052 15034 LgH 030523 15043 LgD 766442 15061 MdWf 225056 15073 LgH 638534 15113 LgCm 6438534 15120 LgD 855776 15128 MdH 916431 15137 MdH 051204 15152 LgCm 365789 15168 MdH

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

MJL

PATENT REEL: 012302 FRAME: 0124